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FALL SEMESTER 2023 <iu Al Juad
Teaching Weeks axtu) 5
Day a5 e Event <l
Every . - FTINET : .
MNP IR AN R RN
Wednesday English Proficiency Tests 4 jdas RS
01-09-2023 Friday Deadline for admission Jsdll ac se JA
04-09-2023 Monday- . . . R
i paall g 22ad) dtkall all
10-09-2023 Sunday Registration for new and existing students ¢r<ivall 5 2250 Adlall Joaul
07-09-2023 Thursday Orientation Day for new faculty members il & il 2agl) elmcl il o)
18-09-2023 Monday Week 1 1 g5y |Orientation Day for New Students 20l 4kl i, 21l o 53l)
18-09-2023 Monday Week 1 1 gsY  |Begin of weekdays classes g s oLl <l jualaa Gy
23-09-2023 Saturday Week 1 1 g5y |Begin of weekend classes g sa¥) 4led &l pualae 4y
18-09-2023 Monday - Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration
24-09-2023 Sunday ee E Al Q5 i1y om0
01-10-2023 Sunday Week 2 2 ¢ Y |Late registration deadline Latall Jisadll ae 50 Al
. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
01-10-2023 Sunday Week 2 2 g s Al il ji s AaalST Al 6 ()32 Blase sl 2c ga 2
30-10-2023 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ sY)  |Admission begins for Spring semester 2024 gull duadl J 5l 440
30-10-2023 Monday- < . . L W e
| Caatiall cililaial 3
05-11-2023 Sunday Week 8 8 & Y Midterm exam period < S
. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
05-11-2023 Sunday Week 8 8 g s Al el yi s daalSH 26 333 Blase (30 s 36 ga 3
04-12-2023 Monday - . - . e . el oss P
) ) LN 3
10-12-2023 Sunday Week 13 | 13 g [Applications for changing specialization period gawaedill jusd Gl o008 5 58
08-12-2023 Friday - L. . AR AL
4 liall ) 32l 3 )
14-12-2023 RGEY 1 week break to participate in COP 28 24S ) [ BN
11-12-2023 Monday - < . . . : -
! ) ) ) |
17-12-2023 Sunday Week 14 | 14 ¢ »¥)  |Early registration week for Spring semester 2023 gl duadl JSaall Jiaill & o
25-12-2023 Monday - . . .
allall || 3k
31-12-2023 Sigky Fall semester recess for Students 4kl <oy a1l Jusd 5 s
04-01-2024 Thursday Week 15 | 15 g sy |Last day of weekday classes g ssd) ol &l jualaal a0 a0
07-01-2024 Sunday Week 15 | 15 gswY)  |Last day of weekend classes g sw¥) et & paladd o g 3T
08-01-2024 Monday - . . Sy e .
) ) Clilasia 3 i
18-01-2024 Thursday Week 16 16 g Y Final exam period 4:iled B
21-01-2024 Sunday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades il Luel) sliac] J8 (e sl abudl se 5a 3
22-01-2024 Monday Examination Board Meeting 4l cllaial) dial ¢ Laal
22-01-2024 Monday Announcement of grades <la Al oe!
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SPRING SEMESTER 2024 g Juab

Teaching Weeks axtu)
Ay il
Every . - FTINET : .
Y1 Aalll 3oL @l Hlsal
Wednesday English Proficiency Tests 4 jdas RS
14-01-2024 Sunday Deadline for admission Jsll axc g JA1
08-01-2024 Monday- . . - .
1 paall g 22ad) dlkall all
14-01-2024 Sunday Registration for new and existing students ¢x il 5 2250 Adlall Joaul
25-01-2024 Thursday Orientation Day for new faculty members il & il &ull slmet il o)
29-01-2024 Monday Week 1 1 g5y |Orientation Day for New Students 20l Lkl g, =il o 53l)
29-01-2024 Monday Week 1 1 g5y |Begin of weekdays classes g s olf <l jualae 2y
03-02-2024 Saturday Week 1 1 &Y |Begin of weekend classes g sas¥) diles <l jualaa 4y
29-01-2024 Monday- . Add/Drop period; late registration
)
04-02-2024 Sunday Week 1 | Tesmd) | Jnlly adlmyly connd 5 3
11-02-2024 Sunday Week 2 2 g5y |Late registration deadline Labiall il x50 3l
. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
11-02-2024 Sunday Week 2 R Al il ji s AaalST Al 6 ()32 Blase sl 2c ga 2
18-03-2024 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ Y [Admission begins for Fall semester 2024 < Al Juadl J 5l 4l
. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
24-03-2024 Sunday Week 8 8 g s Al ey FalST Ao 5 (Blase (30 a3 a3
25-03-2024 Monday- . . R G s .
Sy il Al elime 5 Sl g 511 Jumd 5 s
31-03-2024 Sunday Spring semester recess for students and faculty members 4wy 3l Al ¢ s Al an N Juad s 5la)
01-04-2024 Monday- . . . .
Coaiiall cililatial 3 i
07-04-2024 Sriicky Midterm exam period < 8
29-04-2024 Monday- ; - . e . P
M Al et Gllla agass 3 i
05-05-2024 Sunday Week 13 13 & 5o Applications for changing specialization period uaw—aill juas Sl w08 5 5
06-05-2024 Monday- ¢ Early registration week for summer and Fall 2023 semesters
M|
12-05-2024 Sunday Week 14 | 14 &5 ) 054 Cag a5 iseall ool _Ssall Jinsll
16-05-2024 Thursday Week 15 | 15 gswY)  |Last day of weekday classes g sssd) ol &l jualaal a5y a0
19-05-2024 Sunday Week 15 | 15 gswY  |Last day of weekend classes g swY) et & paladd o g 3T
20-05-2024 Monday - . . Lo .
N Aileall cililaial) 3 4
30-05-2024 Thursday Week 16 | 16 ¢ s¥  |Final exam period 4l < s
31-05-2024 Friday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades & il uel) sliaci Jd (e ol addl 2o ga 3
01-06-2024 Saturday Announcement of grades <la Al oe!
01-06-2024 Saturday Summer recess for students 4kl Lauall 3 55y

Page 2 of 3



CU|

Clese Al dadls

Ciry UNIVERSITY AJMAN

Academic Calendar 2023-2024
2024-2023 2l ay 68il)

SUMMER I SESSION 2024 Js¥ duall Juadl)
Teaching Weeks axtu)

Event &asll
03-06-2024 Monday Week 1 1gs¥  |Weekday classes begin g s olf <l jualae Gy
08-06-2024 Saturday Week 1 1 gswy  |Weekend classes begin g s &es &l pualae il
03-06-2024 Monday- Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes
04-06-2024 Tuesday ee ET el A il pualadd Al Gl 4ila¥l s connd) 5 5
08-06-2024 Saturday- Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
09-06-2024 Sunday e Eo3 o ) AU S palaad Al Jumnill 5 48lay) 5 condl 3 8
. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

16-06-2024 Sunday Week 2 2 & sl Al Ay aasdS) Al ¢ 93 (Blase it 30 ga sl
20-06-2024 Thursday- < . . - . .

) Caatiall clilatial 3 3
22-06-2024 Saturday Week 3 3 & s Midterm exam period Sx]

. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

23-06-2024 Sunday Week 3 3 & sl Al Al i ol A 2 () 53 (Bse (30 clanidl ac ga L3
11-07-2024 Thursday Week 6 6 ¢ swY  |Last day of weekday classes g s obl <ol juialadd o AT
14-07-2024 Sunday Week 6 6 ¢ s |Last day of weekend classes g sss¥) dles &l jualaal s JAl
15-07-2024 Monday- < . C s .

! leall culiladialy) 5 i
17-07-2024 Wednesday Week 7 7 ¢ s»¥)  |Final exam period 4l & Bl
18-07-2024 Thursday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades &l &uel) elaci 8 (e il jall aladl 2o 50 43
19-07-2024 Friday Examination Board meeting 48l <Ulaiel) dial ¢ Laal
19-07-2024 Friday Announcement of grades <ils 3l (Sle)

SUMMER II SESSION 2024 ) Auall Juadl)
Teaching Weeks @xtuY)

Date g4l Day sl e Event sl
22-07-2024 Monday Week 1 1 gsmY  |Weekday classes begin g s oLl <l jualaa Gy
27-07-2024 Saturday Week 1 1 g5y |Weekend classes begin g s &es &l pualae il
22-07-2024 Monday- Week 1 1 " Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes
23-07-2024 Tuesday ee E e 91l e Al el s 4dla¥) 5 ol 3 i
27-07-2024 Saturday- Week 1 1 " Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
28-07-2024 Sunday ee T g ¥l i il pumladd aliall Josaly adla¥ly ondl 5 5

. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
28-07-2024 Sunday Week 2 R Aulla el i ApasnlST Al e ()5 Blane iial 2 g A
08-08-2024 Thursday- < . . - . R

) Caatiall cililaial 3 3

10-08-2024 Saturday Week 3 3 sy Midterm exam period A

. Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
11-08-2024 Sunday Week 3 3 g oY) Aalla el i AaanlST Al e ()52 GBlase c3n el 20 g 21
29-08-2024 Thursday Week 6 6 ¢ s |Last day of weekday classes g ss¥! ol il jiladd o g 3T
01-09-2024 Sunday Week 6 6 ¢y |Last day of weekend classes g s &les &l pualaal o5y ja1
02-09-2024 Monday - . . L .

N Aletl) calilatial) 5 i
04-09-2024 Wednesday Week 7 7 & s Final exam period 4:igd 2
05-09-2024 Thursday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades &l &ugl) sliaci 8 (e il jall ailudl ae 5a 43
06-09-2024 Friday Examination Board meeting 4l CUlaial) dial ¢ Laal
06-09-2024 Friday Announcement of grades <ils il G3le)

Dates of official holidays will be announced by the UAE Government

* Fall 2024 will begin on Monday September 09st

Classes missed due to an official Holidays will be compensated on Friday, Saturday and Sunday

Makeup classes schedule will be announced by the concerned Head of Departments.

sanial) Ay jal) ol el A3 da S 8 (e A Jlaal) i) 50 g (Dle ) s
aaas 09 @8 sal) a5V a 53 2024 iy AN Juad fagas

Yy Gl g Arand) Al A G S @l Jay) Al Casliad (1)l o) (i 53 Al
Al ALV el ) ok G Ranimy pail) il palaal) J3a Glass
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